

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 18-2264, Version: 1

Cost Sharing Agreement between Solid Waste Disposal District and School Board of Indian River County Staff recommends that the Solid Waste Disposal District (SWDD) Board consider and authorize the following: 1. Approve the Cost Sharing Agreement between Solid Waste Disposal District and the School Board of Indian River County, which provides 50% funding in the amount of \$11,300, to cover half of the one-time costs for containers and materials for the remaining 16 public schools; and, 2. Authorize the Chairman to sign the Cost Sharing Agreement.